## Release Note for VigorAP 920R Series

Firmware Version:	1.4.0
Release Type:	Normal
Applied Models:	VigorAP 920R, VigorAP 920RP, VigorAP 920RPD

VigorAP 920R outdoor access point is designed to meet the requirement of wireless network connection in rugged and hazardous locations. It is suitable for harsh physical environments including wind, rain and snow; and simultaneously it offers various functions to establish seamless, reliable, secure Wi-Fi network with high performance.

## **New Features**

• Support new authentication mechanism for MyVigor server.

## **Improvement**

- Improved: Let Mesh Root enter Register state automatically when an Isolated Wired Mesh Node in Group List is detected.
- Improved: Close TCP port 9608 when it is not used (e.g., not in Mesh Root mode and Root AP disabled) to improve security.
- Corrected: An issue of wireless roaming.
- Corrected: An issue that mail alert did not work.
- Corrected: An issue of image modification on quick start wizard.
- Corrected: An issue that Wireless VLAN ID did not work when LACP was enabled.
- Corrected: An issue that OK button on web Wireless LAN>>Access Control had no effect.

## **Known Issue**

None.